St. Pius X — St. Matthias Academy
2023-2024 Schedule of Tuition and Fees

Tuition $11,300
Included in the total cost is tuition, registration and all of the required fees for the 2023-2024 academic school year.
PMA does not require mandatory fundraising fees.

Registration Fee (non-refundable deposit) $300 (applied toward Tuition)

Additional Fees - Freshman Summer Experience fee is $325.00 Senior fees for Kairos and graduation are $400. All
families are required to purchase course materials and uniforms. Participation in co-curricular activities may require
additional fees.

Unlimited Fundraising - All families have opportunities to subsidize tuition at PMA through participating in school
wide fundraisers. PMA families fundraising opportunities for families to lower their tuition up to 100%. A percentage of
proceeds fundraised by parents will be directly applied to tuition. There is no limit to the amount of proceeds families
can fundraise.

Payment Processing & Schedule- All tuition payments are processed through SchoolAdmin which will be set up
during online enrollment. Families are required to set up automatic payments with SchoolAdmin and can select any of
the following payment schedules:

Full Payment Plan - The entire amount of tuition and fees are paid directly to the school on or before August 20th. A

tuition reduction of 5% is applied to the tuition cost if paying the full amount with no financial assistance.

Semester Payment Plan - Under this plan, the entire amount of tuition is paid in two installments, due on August 20th
and January 20th.

Monthly Payment Plan - Under this plan, the entire amount of tuition and fees are paid monthly over a twelve (12)
month period beginning in July and ending in June. This must be paid through SchoolAdmin. Through this plan, the
family authorizes the bank to transfer the tuition payment from a checking or savings account on the 20th of the month.

Tuition Reductions - PMA awards merit scholarships and tuition assistance in excess of $2M annually. Tuition
assistance and merit scholarship awards range from 10%-80% of total cost. PMA also offers the following tuition

reductions:
PMA Sibling $800 (per student)
Catholic School Sibling $250 (per family)
Parent/Sibling Legacy $500 (per family)
Archdiocesan Employee $3000* (per student)
*Applies only to full time employees of the Los Angeles Arohdiocese. Reduction amount will not exceed a total of $5000 in total aid per sindent and be ionally applied in addition to financial assistance and scholarships amonnts.

WITHDRAWAL/REFUND POLICY- St. Pius X — St. Matthias Academy incurs costs after a student has committed to
enrollment. When a student voluntarily withdrawals, St. Pius X — St. Matthias Academy will incur an additional loss of tuition. The
following is the tuition refund policy for students who voluntarily withdrawal from PMA: Families who withdraw prior to August
30, 2023 will not be charged tuition for the remaining months left in the payment plan. Withdrawals after August 30, 2023 are
responsible for the remaining payments for the fall semester. Families who withdraw prior to January 20, 2024 will not be charged
tuition for the remaining months left in the payment plan. Withdrawals after January 20, 2024 are responsible for the remaining
payments for the spring semester. All payments and fees received prior to withdrawals are only eligible for prorated refunds.



